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Survey Methodology

Telephone survey of 400 County residents (ages 18+)

o Separate online survey conducted of County residents
Conducted February 27-March 2, 2014
Averaged 15 minutes in length

Quotas were set for age, gender, and area of the County to
ensure representative sample

Margin of error between +/- 2.6 and +/- 4.9%, at 95%
confidence level
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GENERAL MOOD AND PRIORITIES



A majority of residents felt that the County was headed

in the right direction, an improvement from 2012.

Direction of the County

100% -
2014 2012 m 2008

80% -

0/ - 57%
0% 1 5400

40% -

25% 25% 530,

20% -~

0%

Right direction Wrong track Don't know
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Road maintenance, the economy, and school funding

were the most important issues facing the County.

Top Concern Issues in the County

2014 2012 2008
Response Category N=400 N=400 N=400
Road maintenance/safety/potholes 10% 18% 20%
Economy/jobs/job training 9% 20% 6%
School funding 8% 10% 5%
Land use/development 6% 4% 9%
Support public transportation 6% 5% --
Taxes too high 6% 11% 5%
Traffic congestion/need more, new roads 5% 4% 6%
Public safety 5% 3% 9%
Schools—in general 5% 3% 8%
All other responses 3% orless | 2% or less | 6% or less
None/Nothing 7% 8%
(DON'T ASK) Don’t know 20% 10% L7
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VALUE PERCEPTIONS



Most valuable services for the quality of life in the

County were those related to public safety, though all
services were highly regarded.

In general, women placed
higher value on each

Very Valuable Not at all Valuable

service compared to men Law enforcement 69% 24%
Responding to emergencies and natural disasters 649% 29%
Assistance to victims of domestic violence YA 34%
Providing mental health and addiction services 51% 35% 10%

Road maintenance 46% 45% m

Economic development 43% 45% 6% I

Providing health care services to low-income residents 429% 43% 10% I
Providing affordable housing for low-income residents 32% 46% 149% 7%
Land use planning and permitting 28% 43% I

Maintaining County parks 199% 59% 18%
O‘I’/o 20I% 40I% 60I% 80I% 10'0%

®m Very valuable  mSomewhat valuable  ®m Not too valuable  m®mNot at all valuable  ®mDon’t know
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COUNTY SERVICES AND PRIORITIES



A strong majority felt the County did an excellent or

good job providing services, unchanged from 2012.

Clackamas County Government Rating

2014

2012 ERL) 70%

17% 39

2008

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Excellent ®m Good m Poor m Very poor Don’t know
[ Poor/Very Poor
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Most urgent services for County resources were
helping victims of domestic violence, local job creation,

and responding to emergencies and natural disasters—
all of which received high value ratings.

Vv

Urgent Low
These . . _—
were also Helping women and ch_lldr_en who are victims of 220/ 43% 27% 50/,
domestic violence
the top-
three — Local job creation 21% 46% 25% 6%
urgent
services )
in 2012 Responding to emergency and natural disasters 21% 38% 29% 9%
Assisting residents in getting access to health care, = - - =
including mental health and addiction services 17% 35°% 35% SRS
Road and highway maintenance [0V 36% 39% 10%
Preventing and addressing homelessness L7 26% 40% 20%
County law enforcement and sheriff patrols kL2 36% 39% 13%
Sustainable logging R/ A L/ 43% 25%
Access to public transportation R/l 39% 31%
Park and trail maintenance pLoPLEL 47% 37%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Urgent ®m High ® Medium HLow Don’t know
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Three in four said they were not limited by the County

services’ and offices’ four-day work week.

Four-Day Work Week Limited Access

Don't Know
1%
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Residents allocated the largest portion of a hypothetical

County budget to law enforcement.

Public Services Budget Building
Exercise ($100 Total)

Local job
creation
$21.10

Road
maintenance
Park and trail $20.40
maintenance
$13.40
Providing
mental health
and addiction Law
services enforcement
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TRANSPORTATION SERVICES



A strong majority felt the roads in their area of the

County were in excellent or good condition.

Condition of the Roads

100% -

Excellent/Good
80% - 71%

649%
Why very poor/poor?

Potholes: 63%
Lack of maintenance: 36%

60% -

40% -
24%
20%
7% 5%

I

Excellent Good Poor Very poor Don't know

1%

0% -
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Residents were split on how likely they would be to

pay more in taxes to fund road maintenance in the
County.

Likelihood to Pay More in Taxes to Fund Road Maintenance

100% -

80% -

60% -

40% -

20% -

0% -

Very/Somewhat Likely

45%
Not too/Not at all Likely
o
37% 549
26% 28%

Very likely Somewhat likely  Not too likely Not at all likely Don't know
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At least one in four showed some level of support for

each of the funding sources.

Support for Tax or Fees for Dedicated Road Repair Fund

Support Oppose

Implementing a County-wide gas tax K& 21%

Creating a County vehicle registration fee R 26%

Creating a dedicated taxing district in the

County 3% 21%

40%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Strong support ®Somewhat support Somewhat oppose B Strong oppose Don’t know
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Though support was low for each of the funding

sources, all increased from 2012.

Support for Tax or Fees for Dedicated Road Repair Fund

Support Oppose

+5% from 2012

Creating a County vehicle
registration fee

9% 26%

+119% from 2012

N

Implementing a County-wide gas tax

8% 21%

+3% from 2012

Creating a dedicated taxing district

in the County & 0 L

40%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Strong support mSomewhat support ® Somewhat oppose ® Strong oppose ® Don’t know
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E-GOVERNMENT + RECEIVING SERVICES



Telephone as well as online platforms like websites or

email continued to be the preferred methods to
communicate with the County.

Preferred Communication Method with Clackamas County

44°%% Ages 55+ vs. 18-54:

Telephone call 45% 55% vs. 37%

Visit a website

Ages 18-54 vs. 55+:
189% vs. 9%

Send an email

Visit an office

Write a letter

Don’t know

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m2014 m2012
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Residents preferred to access information about the

County through the County website—significantly more
than any other method.

Preferred Method to Access Information about the County

County website

Newspaper coverage

County newsletter

Email notices from the County

Social media

Written materials (posters, postcards)
Phone Call

Internet

All other responses

Don’t know
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10%
7%
6%
5%
5%
3%

2%

60%

AN

18-34: 72%
35-54: 66%
55+4+: 46%

20%

60% 80%

100%
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One-third have accessed information about the County

through a mobile device or tablet.

Access County Information on Mobile Device

Yes
33%
18-34: 45%
35-54: 37%

55+: 21%
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COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT



The top way to get involved with Clackamas County

Government was responding to online surveys about
Clackamas County issues—up 5 points from 2012.

Interest in Community Involvement Activities

Interested Not Interested

Responding to online surveys about Clackamas

County issues
Also top-rated /
in 2012: 51%

Attending public meetings in the county WAL 37%

Sitting on a panel that gives on-going feedback on

(o)
programs operated by Clackamas County 8YaRN25Y0

Volunteering to sit on one or some of the County’s
citizen committees

7% 25%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Very interested mSomewhat interested Not too interested mNot at all interested Don’t know
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Ari Wubbold & James Kandell
Associates

awubbold@dhmresearch.com
jkandell@dhmresearch.com
(503) 220-0575

www.dhmresearch.com
) @DHMresearch
!; facebook.com/dhmresearch
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